

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Prop/67/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 20th October, 2021

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Gigasept Pearls, Make: Schulke India Pvt. Ltd. on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Gigasept Pearls, Make: Schulke India Pvt. Ltd. on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Schulke India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi through its authorized dealer M/s GMB Innovative, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables for Gigasept Pearls, Make: Schulke India Pvt. Ltd. within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 09th November, 2021 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

	schülke -
	Schoke -
Schulke India Pvi	Ltd. New Debu INDIA
To,	Dated:24* September, 2021
All India Iostitui	e of Medical Sciences
Jodhpur	For Medical Sciences
Rajasthan	
SUB: Proprietar	Article Certificate
Dear Madam/Sir	
Control.	SmbH with headquarters based in Germany is a leading company acting fields of Special Additives and chemical solutions for Infection Prevention and m the propriety status of our product
Gigasept Pearl (1.5 kg Box)	100 gm of the granules contains active ingredients 43.0gm Sodium percarbonate, 22.0 gm tetraacetylethylenediamine and enzymes Passes EN 13624, EN 13727, EN 14348, EN 14561, EN 14562, EN 14563, EN 13704 and EN 14476 Standards
-	
provected and ma	ly manufactured by Schülke & Mayr GmbH. The brand Gigasept Pearl® is registered, rketed in numerous countries worldwide. need of information or queries feel free to contact us directly or via our subsidiary in ke India Pvt.Ltd
In case of further New Delhi / Schul	reced of information or queries feel free to contact us directly or via our subsidiary in ke India Pvt.Ltd
In case of further New Delhi / Schul	reced of information or queries feel free to contact us directly or via our subsidiary in ke India Pvt.Ltd

schuike --

Date: 16th March, 2021

Schulke India Pvt. Ltd. | New Delhi | INDIA

To

10 g

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur Rajasthan

Dear Sir,

Subject: LETTER OF AUTHORITY TO SELL Schulke Range of products

We, Messrs. Schulke India Pvt Ltd, are established and reputable manufacturers of Medical Consumables having registered office at A 24/10, Mohan Cooperative Industrial estate. Mathura Road, New Delhi 110044 hereby authorize only Messrs. GMB Innovative, Shop No. 4, CSC, DDA Market, RBI Colony, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi - 110063 to collect orders, make supply, raise invoices and collect payment in their name on behalf of us for the Schulke range of products either through Local Purchase or Rate Contract whichever applicable from your esteemed organization.

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty as per the conditions for the goods offered for supply against the rate inquiry by the above firm.

The authorization is valid up to December 31, 2021

Regards KEIN X Ashish Jain 10 Sales Manage Schulke India Pvt Etd

civities India Pat. 2.4

A. 2017, Addian Go operative net, Edit. [Markova Robol (New Dist). 110044 (INZDA "Nerm: 411.11.3079 (1990) (Faz: +91.11.4201-904). selio offinefjinitadhe zom (Luwa atticado, com Maradrig Directate. Bergian Minischin Dang Primma Renning details: Criticare N.A. New Detrij A/C No. (Gaberrage BIOMARY F case: CITIRING: MICR and # 11603/NoC Annotation: Date: CIR. URS/DODC.2011/FTC21.005 Accesses: Date: CIR. URS/DDDC.2011/FTC21.005